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Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment, CMa Edition   PAGE  2   OF  2   PAGES

AIA Document G732, Application and Certificate for Payment, has APPLICATION NO: 13
been completed by each Contractor. The content of those G732 APPLICATION DATE:  1/25/2024
forms is summarized below. PERIOD TO:  1/15/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG 22-349

A B C D E F G H I J K L

1 Seven Earthmovers LLC. $3,332,882.00 $15,338.75 $3,348,220.75 $3,185,505.00 $0.00 $3,185,505.00 10% $318,550.50 $2,834,411.28 $32,543.22 $162,715.75 95.14%

2 Seven Earthmovers LLC. $1,597,842.00 $78,332.11 $1,737,799.22 $525,231.36 $0.00 $525,231.36 10% $52,523.14 $374,608.02 $98,100.20 $1,212,567.86 30.22%

3 Rising Sun Developing $6,164,391.00 $6,716.00 $6,171,107.00 $1,148,433.38 $0.00 $1,148,433.38 10% $114,843.34 $921,065.75 $112,524.29 $5,022,673.62 18.61%

4 The Allen Company $1,757,470.00 $5,075.00 $1,762,545.00 $202,405.00 $0.00 $202,405.00 10% $20,240.50 $182,164.50 $0.00 $1,560,140.00 11.48%

5 East Kentucky Masonry $749,520.00 $0.00 $749,520.00 $178,438.00 $0.00 $178,438.00 10% $17,843.80 $74,347.20 $86,247.00 $571,082.00 23.81%

6 ABR Construction $708,600.00 $0.00 $708,600.00 $13,100.00 $0.00 $13,100.00 10% $1,310.00 $11,790.00 $0.00 $695,500.00 1.85%

7.01 E&D Specialty Stands $1,631,450.00 $0.00 $1,631,450.00 $1,259,593.00 $0.00 $1,259,593.00 10% $125,959.30 $0.00 $1,133,633.70 $371,857.00 77.21%

7.02 Daktronics $44,805.65 $0.00 $44,805.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,805.65 0.00%

8.01 Asbury Sports Turf $273,700.00 $0.00 $273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $273,700.00 0.00%

8.02 FieldTurf USA $1,026,129.53 $0.00 $1,026,129.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,026,129.53 0.00%

9 Quality Fire Protection $450,750.00 $0.00 $450,750.00 $245,925.00 $0.00 $245,925.00 10% $24,592.50 $221,332.50 $0.00 $204,825.00 54.56%

10 Central Kentucky Sheet Metal $2,581,080.00 $0.00 $2,581,080.00 $1,043,856.50 $0.00 $1,043,856.50 10% $104,385.65 $752,917.50 $186,553.35 $1,537,223.50 40.44%

11 Babcon $1,654,212.00 $4,830.00 $1,672,779.55 $741,742.12 $0.00 $741,742.12 10% $74,174.21 $631,256.33 $36,311.58 $931,037.43 44.34%

$21,972,832.18 $110,291.86 $22,158,486.70 $8,544,229.36 $0.00 $8,544,229.36 $854,422.94 $6,003,893.08 $1,685,913.34 $13,614,257.34 38.56%
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa  PAGE  1  OF  4

TO OWNER: PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION NO: #13 Distribution to:
Garrard County Board of Education FINAL PHASE-PH#2 OWNER
322 W Maple Ave PERIOD TO: 01/15/2024 X CONSTRUCTION
Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 PROJECT NO: BG# 16-230 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Seven Earthmovers, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2022 CONTRACTOR
PO BOX 188
EAST BERNSTADT KY 40729 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR:  Phase 2 - Site Improvements VIA ARCHITECT:   
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 3,332,882.00
2.  Net change by Change Orders $ 15,338.75 CONTRACTOR: SEVEN EARTHMOVERS LLC
3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) $ 3,348,220.75
4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 3,185,505.94
         (Column G on G703) By: ______________________________________________ Date:  _01/15/2024
5.  RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work                    $ 318,550.59 State of: KENTUCKY County of: GARRARD 
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH           day of JAN. 2024  

b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material Notary Public: PAUL ELZA
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:04/03/2025

           Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or $318,550.59

Total in Column I of G703) $ CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6.  TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,866,955.35 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the 
7.  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their  knowledge, information and belief the Work has 
       PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 2,834,411.28 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 32,544.07 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE          $ 481,265.40

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.  Initial all

     Total changes approved $1,518.75 figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
     in previous months by Owner $13,820.00 amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
     Total approved this Month By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

ARCHITECT:
TOTALS By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

     NET CHANGES by Change Order $15,338.75 0 This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  2   OF  4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #13
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  1/15/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  1/15/2024
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 MOB/DEMO & CONST. FENCE $37,380.00 $31,750.00 $5,630.00 $37,380.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,738.00
2 ENG & STAKING $12,477.70 $11,200.00 $1,277.70 $12,477.70 100.00% $0.00 $1,247.77
3 BOND $42,779.00 $42,779.00 $42,779.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,277.90
4 DEMO $100,449.04 $87,581.00 $6,000.00 $93,581.00 93.16% $6,868.04 $9,358.10
5 CONST ENTRANCE $1,557.52 $1,557.52 $1,557.52 100.00% $0.00 $155.75
6 SILT FENCE $5,575.20 $5,575.20 $5,575.20 100.00% $0.00 $557.52
7 RIP RAP OUTLET PROTECTION $2,012.50 $1,000.00 $1,012.50 $2,012.50 100.00% $0.00 $201.25
8 INLET PROTECTION $8,015.50 $6,150.00 $1,865.50 $8,015.50 100.00% $0.00 $801.55
9 ROCK CHECKS $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 100.00% $0.00 $149.50

10 TEMP SEEDING MULCH $13,440.28 $0.00 0.00% $13,440.28 $0.00
11 CLEARING GRUBBING $6,661.30 $6,661.30 $6,661.30 100.00% $0.00 $666.13
12 TOPSOIL STRIP STOCKPILE $46,741.43 $46,741.43 $46,741.43 100.00% $0.00 $4,674.14
13 CUT EXCAVATION $308,167.62 $308,167.62 $308,167.62 100.00% $0.00 $30,816.76
14  FILL EXCAVATION $231,777.92 $231,777.92 $231,777.92 100.00% $0.00 $23,177.79
15 BORROW ON-SITE/WASTE $107,009.50 $107,009.50 $107,009.50 100.00% $0.00 $10,700.95
16 PRE-BLAST & ROCK BLASTING $733,600.00 $733,600.00 $733,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $73,360.00
17 FINE GRADING SITE & BLDG PADS $14,574.37 $13,200.00 $1,374.37 $14,574.37 100.00% $0.00 $1,457.44
18 RETENTION POND $8,892.96 $8,892.96 $8,892.96 100.00% $0.00 $889.30
19 SETTLEMENT MOITORING $7,475.00 $7,475.00 $7,475.00 100.00% $0.00 $747.50
20 STORM DRAIN SYSTEM $940,278.88 $902,042.00 $19,000.00 $921,042.00 97.95% $19,236.88 $92,104.20

21
PRECAST OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE WEIR $81,049.53 $81,049.53 $81,049.53 100.00% $0.00 $8,104.95

22 STONE BASE UNDER PAVEMENT $136,100.00 $90,244.80 $90,244.80 66.31% $45,855.20 $9,024.48
23 RETAINING WALL $375,509.87 $375,509.87 $375,509.87 100.00% $0.00 $37,550.99

24 TURF FIELD DRAIN PIPE(FLAT PANEL) $6,776.00 $6,776.00 $6,776.00 100.00% $0.00 $677.60

25 SINKHOLES $103,085.88 $25,771.47 $25,771.47 25.00% $77,314.41 $2,577.15
26 CHANGE ORDER #0102 $1,518.75 $1,518.75 $1,518.75 100.00% $0.00 $151.88
27 change order0101 $13,820.00 $13,820.00 $13,820.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,382.00

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703   PAGE  2   OF  4   PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #13
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  1/15/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  1/15/2024
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

SUB TOTALS $3,348,220.75 $3,149,345.87 $36,160.07 $0.00 $3,185,505.94 95.14% $162,714.81 $318,550.59

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #8
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  #########
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  #########
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 FOSTER SUPPLY WALL DPO $222,000.00 $222,000.00 $222,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
2 ICAST PRECAST STRUCTURES DPO $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
3 ALLEN CO DGA DPO $74,500.00 $74,500.00 $74,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
4 ICP HDPE PIPE FITTINGS DPO $121,000.00 $121,000.00  $121,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTALS $597,500.00 $597,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $597,500.00 $0.00

   on of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa  PAGE  1  OF  4

TO OWNER: PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION NO: #7 Distribution to:
Garrard County Board of Education FINAL PHASE-PH#3 OWNER
322 W Maple Ave PERIOD TO: 01/15/2024 CONSTRUCTION
Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 PROJECT NO: PJ# 21-016 MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT
Seven Earthmovers, LLC CONTRACT DATE:05/09/2023 CONTRACTOR
PO BOX 188
EAST BERNSTADT KY 40729 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR:  Phase 2 - Site Improvements VIA ARCHITECT:   
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,597,842.00
2.  Net change by Change Orders $ 139,957.22 CONTRACTOR: SEVEN EARTHMOVERS LLC
3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) $ 1,737,799.22
4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 525,231.36
         (Column G on G703) By: ______________________________________________ Date:  01/15/2024
5.  RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work                    $ 52,523.14 State of: KENTUCKY County of: GARRARD 
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH           day of   jan. 2024  

b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material Notary Public: PAUL ELZA
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:04/03/2025

           Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or $52,523.14

Total in Column I of G703) $ CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6.  TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 472,708.22 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the 
7.  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their  knowledge, information and belief the Work has 
       PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 374,608.02 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 98,100.20 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE          $ 1,265,091.00

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.  Initial all

     Total changes approved    02-02 $78,332.11 figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
     in previous months by Owner 02-05 $61,625.11 amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
     Total approved this Month By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

ARCHITECT:
TOTALS By: ______________________________________________ Date:  ___________________

     NET CHANGES by Change Order $139,957.22 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

TRACE CREEK CONST

06Feb24
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Text Box
$98,100.20

TRACECREEK PM
Text Box
1/27/2024
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: #6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  12/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:  12/15/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 MOB/DEMO $108,000.00 $58,000.00 $6,000.00 $64,000.00 59.26% $44,000.00 $6,400.00
2 ENG & STAKING $28,161.67 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 78.12% $6,161.67 $2,200.00
3 BOND $41,495.23 $41,495.23 $41,495.23 100.00% $0.00 $4,149.52
4 DEMO $53,213.43 $0.00 0.00% $53,213.43 $0.00
5 EROSION CONTROL & MAINTANCE $56,094.86 $20,500.00 $4,000.00 $24,500.00 43.68% $31,594.86 $2,450.00

11 CLEARING GRUBBING $4,486.13 $4,486.13 $4,486.13 100.00% $0.00 $448.61
12 TOPSOIL RESPREAD $142,973.48 $77,770.00 $4,500.00 $82,270.00 57.54% $60,703.48 $8,227.00
13  EXCAVATION ONSITE $70,200.00 $43,000.00 $5,000.00 $48,000.00 68.38% $22,200.00 $4,800.00
14 EXPORT SPOILS TO WASTE AREA $66,065.37 $42,000.00 $2,500.00 $44,500.00 67.36% $21,565.37 $4,450.00
17 FINE GRADING SITE & BLDG PADS $318,949.54 $31,000.00 $15,000.00 $46,000.00 14.42% $272,949.54 $4,600.00
18 SURVEY VERIFICATION SUBGRADE $23,490.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 61.73% $8,990.00

19

STORM DRAIN SYSTEM INCLUDES 
ALL CONRETE STRUCTURES,UNDER 
DRAIN,ROOF DRAINS TO 5FT 
BLDGS,TRENCH ROCK, NYLOPLAST 
CON-COLLARS

$601,892.29 $20,000.00 $70,000.00 $90,000.00 14.95% $511,892.29 $9,000.00

21 TURF MATT $29,720.00 $0.00 0.00% $29,720.00 $0.00
22 STONE BASE UNDER PAVEMENT $53,100.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 40.68% $31,500.00 $2,160.00
23 CHANGE ORDER # 02-02 $78,332.11 $0.00 0.00% $78,332.11 $0.00
24 CHANGE ORDER # 02-05 $61,625.11 $21,880.00 $21,880.00 35.51% $39,745.11 $2,188.00
25

SUB TOTALS $1,737,799.22 $416,231.36 $109,000.00 $0.00 $525,231.36 30.22% $1,212,567.86 $51,073.14

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6

Contractor's signed certification is attached. PROJECT : GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION DATE:  12/15/2023
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. FINAL PHASE-PH#3 DPO'S PERIOD TO:  12/5/2023
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Seven Earthmovers LLC ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G ÷ C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G) RATE)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 ALLEN CO DGA DPO $31,200.00 $3,864.27 $3,864.27 12% ($3,864.27)
2 CORE & MAIN STORM $55,392.00 $52,359.60 $52,359.60 95% ($52,359.60)
3
4

GRAND TOTALS $86,592.00 $56,223.87 $0.00 $0.00 $56,223.87 ($56,223.87)

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C.  20006-5232 G703-1992
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P.O. No. Vendor Description P.O. Amount Invoice Amount
Total Paid to 
Date Balance to Finish Vendor Invoice No.

Attached to 
Application 
for Payment 
No.

01-01 Foster Supply Retaining Wall Material $222,000 4,979.75$              4,979.75$            217,020.25$                IN00653011 8

89,867.20$            94,846.95$          127,153.05$                IN00653583 8

109,695.72$          204,542.67$        17,457.33$                  IN00654304 9

17,457.33$            222,000.00$        -$                            IN00655093 10

222,000.00$        -$                            

222,000.00$        -$                            

222,000.00$        -$                            

222,000.00$        -$                            

222,000.00$        -$                            

01-02 Icast Precast Inc Storm Concrete Structures $180,000 17,783.00$            17,783.00$          162,217.00$                2146 5

14,973.00$            32,756.00$          147,244.00$                2265 6

12,365.00$            45,121.00$          134,879.00$                2267 6

37,518.70$            82,639.70$          97,360.30$                  2296 6

12,881.00$            95,520.70$          84,479.30$                  2382 6

14,298.00$            109,818.70$        70,181.30$                  2386 6

7,149.00$              116,967.70$        63,032.30$                  2501 6

10,432.00$            127,399.70$        52,600.30$                  2502 6

12,365.00$            139,764.70$        40,235.30$                  2518 6

9,082.00$              148,846.70$        31,153.30$                  2519 6

12,840.00$            161,686.70$        18,313.30$                  2547 6

16,231.00$            177,917.70$        2,082.30$                    2620 6

2,082.30$              180,000.00$        -$                            3264 7
180,000.00$        

01-03 The Allen Company DGA Stone $74,500 1,185.03$              1,185.03$            73,314.97$                  177962 5

61,482.48$            62,667.51$          11,832.49$                  184134 8

3,073.45$              65,740.96$          8,759.04$                    184954 8

6,336.31$              72,077.27$          2,422.73$                    185424 9

2,422.73$              74,500.00$          -$                            185273 11

74,500.00$          -$                            

74,500.00$          -$                            

74,500.00$          -$                            

74,500.00$          -$                            

74,500.00$          -$                            

01-04 ICP London KY HDPE Storm Pipe and Inlets $121,000 27,775.00$            27,775.00$          93,225.00$                  58344 5

1,237.50$              29,012.50$          91,987.50$                  58354 5

1,237.50$              30,250.00$          90,750.00$                  58367 5

5,437.50$              35,687.50$          85,312.50$                  53812 6

30,703.77$            66,391.27$          54,608.73$                  58426 6

825.00$                 67,216.27$          53,783.73$                  58477 6

3,550.00$              70,766.27$          50,233.73$                  58496 6

22,300.00$            93,066.27$          27,933.73$                  58518 6

6,050.00$              99,116.27$          21,883.73$                  58559 6

2,950.00$              102,066.27$        18,933.73$                  58567 7

14,900.00$            116,966.27$        4,033.73$                    58693 7

4,014.00$              120,980.27$        19.73$                         58695 7

120,980.27$        19.73$                         

120,980.27$        19.73$                         

120,980.27$        19.73$                         
02-01 The Allen Company DGA Stone Base $31,200 3,864.27$              3,864.27$            27,335.73$                  185274 11

3,864.27$            27,335.73$                  

3,864.27$            27,335.73$                  

3,864.27$            27,335.73$                  

02-02 Core and Main Storm Drain Supply $55,392 5,548.78$              5,548.78$            49,843.22$                  T989938 12

351.28$                 5,900.06$            49,491.94$                  T917013 12

17,268.82$            23,168.88$          32,223.12$                  T917111 12

18,909.38$            42,078.26$          13,313.74$                  T988182 12

10,281.34$            52,359.60$          3,032.40$                    U034121 12

52,359.60$          3,032.40$                    

52,359.60$          3,032.40$                    

03-01 SRM Concrete $400,000 1,872.00$              1,872.00$            398,128.00$                1020396798 8

1,436.50$              3,308.50$            396,691.50$                1020397423 8

1,427.00$              4,735.50$            395,264.50$                1020398083 8

1,719.00$              6,454.50$            393,545.50$                1020395214 9

1,354.00$              7,808.50$            392,191.50$                1020395689 9

1,354.00$              9,162.50$            390,837.50$                1020395691 9

1,354.00$              10,516.50$          389,483.50$                1020397964 9

1,208.00$              11,724.50$          388,275.50$                1020397971 9

1,354.00$              13,078.50$          386,921.50$                1020398626 9

1,500.00$              14,578.50$          385,421.50$                1020398628 9

916.00$                 15,494.50$          384,505.50$                1020407317 9

989.00$                 16,483.50$          383,516.50$                1020399882 9

1,978.00$              18,461.50$          381,538.50$                1020401698 9

1,467.50$              19,929.00$          380,071.00$                1020417429 10

1,430.00$              21,359.00$          378,641.00$                1020417435 10

1,430.00$              22,789.00$          377,211.00$                1020417439 10

2,582.00$              25,371.00$          374,629.00$                1020414385 10

374,629.00$          400,000.00$        -$                            Deduct Direct PO

400,000.00$        -$                            

400,000.00$        -$                            

03-02 Caldwell Stone Stone $50,000 1,555.15$              1,555.15$            48,444.85$                  186980 8

753.67$                 2,308.82$            47,691.18$                  187137 8

1,583.06$              3,891.88$            46,108.12$                  187155 12

1,559.74$              5,451.62$            44,548.38$                  189645 12

5,451.62$            44,548.38$                  

5,451.62$            44,548.38$                  

5,451.62$            44,548.38$                  

5,451.62$            46,108.12$                  

03-03 MMI Rebar and Concrete Accessories $57,000 1,562.50$              1,562.50$            55,437.50$                  0000110784 8

815.00$                 2,377.50$            54,622.50$                  0000110972 8

517.00$                 2,894.50$            54,105.50$                  0000111030 8

DPO LOG



24,477.05$            27,371.55$          29,628.45$                  0000111197 8

20,218.25$            47,589.80$          9,410.20$                    0000112241 9

9,410.20$              57,000.00$          -$                            0000114208 12

03-04 Foundation Building Material Drywall, Metal, Ceilings $54,000 -$                     54,000.00$                  

-$                     54,000.00$                  

-$                     54,000.00$                  

-$                     54,000.00$                  

03-05 ICP Bridge $229,115 -$                     229,115.00$                

-$                     229,115.00$                

-$                     229,115.00$                

-$                     229,115.00$                

03-06 Site Supply Erosion Control $30,000 -$                     30,000.00$                  

-$                     30,000.00$                  

-$                     30,000.00$                  

-$                     30,000.00$                  

03-07 Nucor-Vulcraft Joist and Deck $62,982 62,982.00$            62,982.00$          -$                            9000651152 11

62,982.00$          -$                            

62,982.00$          -$                            

62,982.00$          -$                            

03-08 Sisken Steel $40,500 -$                     40,500.00$                  

-$                     40,500.00$                  

-$                     40,500.00$                  

-$                     40,500.00$                  

03-09 Atlas Enterprises Doors, hardwarem VD, Signage $419,457 4,051.37$              4,051.37$            415,405.63$                1211309 8

23,586.36$            27,637.73$          391,819.27$                1211811 9

15,826.81$            43,464.54$          375,992.46$                1213048 12

24,114.00$            67,578.54$          351,878.46$                1213384 12

1,792.00$              69,370.54$          350,086.46$                1213295 12

9,100.00$              78,470.54$          340,986.46$                1213174 12

31,183.98$            109,654.52$        309,802.48$                1213047 12

20,872.00$            130,526.52$        288,930.48$                1213894 13

7,627.00$              138,153.52$        281,303.48$                1213983 13

494.00$                 138,647.52$        280,809.48$                1213439 13

1,438.00$              140,085.52$        279,371.48$                1213474 13

3,585.00$              143,670.52$        275,786.48$                1213569 13

4,169.00$              147,839.52$        271,617.48$                1213473 13

493.00$                 148,332.52$        271,124.48$                1213725 13

119.00$                 148,451.52$        271,005.48$                1213724 13

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

148,451.52$        271,005.48$                

03-10 Bay Insulation Spray Foam $14,000 -$                     14,000.00$                  

-$                     14,000.00$                  

-$                     14,000.00$                  

-$                     14,000.00$                  

03-11 Sherwin Williams Paint $24,000 -$                     24,000.00$                  

-$                     24,000.00$                  

-$                     24,000.00$                  

-$                     24,000.00$                  

03-12 IMI South, Irving Materials Concrete $374,629 2,795.00$              2,795.00$            371,834.00$                20758292 11

2,940.00$              5,735.00$            368,894.00$                20759639 11

1,470.00$              7,205.00$            367,424.00$                20761360 11

1,180.00$              8,385.00$            366,244.00$                20762282 11

2,460.00$              10,845.00$          363,784.00$                20763961 11

504.00$                 11,349.00$          363,280.00$                20764548 11

5,517.50$              16,866.50$          357,762.50$                20765890 11

2,070.00$              18,936.50$          355,692.50$                20766832 11

2,740.00$              21,676.50$          352,952.50$                20767782 12

1,690.00$              23,366.50$          351,262.50$                20768767 12

5,440.00$              28,806.50$          345,822.50$                20769935 12

1,840.00$              30,646.50$          343,982.50$                20769936 12

1,520.00$              32,166.50$          342,462.50$                20770998 12

4,560.00$              36,726.50$          337,902.50$                20773169 12

1,620.00$              38,346.50$          336,282.50$                20772661 12

3,510.00$              41,856.50$          332,772.50$                20773589 12

4,410.00$              46,266.50$          328,362.50$                20774353 12

4,260.00$              50,526.50$          324,102.50$                20775181 12

3,040.00$              53,566.50$          321,062.50$                20775676 13

24,500.00$            78,066.50$          296,562.50$                20775677 13

15,080.00$            93,146.50$          281,482.50$                20780448 13

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

93,146.50$          281,482.50$                

05-01 Lee Building Products CMU and Accesssories $129,900 4,332.85$              4,332.85$            125,567.15$                T26578 11

1,896.40$              6,229.25$            123,670.75$                b3019 11

4,111.50$              10,340.75$          119,559.25$                T26714 11

5,364.98$              15,705.73$          114,194.27$                T26900 12

694.50$                 16,400.23$          113,499.77$                T26923 12

4,992.50$              21,392.73$          108,507.27$                T26967 12

3,934.10$              25,326.83$          104,573.17$                T26990 12

3,835.40$              29,162.23$          100,737.77$                T27045 12

3,150.45$              32,312.68$          97,587.32$                  T27142 13

2,689.20$              35,001.88$          94,898.12$                  T27159 13

2,241.00$              37,242.88$          92,657.12$                  T27165 13

2,016.90$              39,259.78$          90,640.22$                  T27180 13

2,613.30$              41,873.08$          88,026.92$                  T27192 13



3,697.90$              45,570.98$          84,329.02$                  T27211 13

2,095.65$              47,666.63$          82,233.37$                  T27239 13

2,373.60$              50,040.23$          79,859.77$                  T27292 13

2,991.90$              53,032.13$          76,867.87$                  T27329 13

1,931.40$              54,963.53$          74,936.47$                  T27359 13

54,963.53$          74,936.47$                  

54,963.53$          74,936.47$                  

05-02 Clay Ingles Company Brick and Accessories $187,000 -$                     187,000.00$                

-$                     187,000.00$                

-$                     187,000.00$                

-$                     187,000.00$                

05-03 Triple Crown Concrete CMU Grout $19,000 1,759.00$              1,759.00$            17,241.00$                  62914 12

906.75$                 2,665.75$            16,334.25$                  65525 12

1,829.50$              4,495.25$            14,504.75$                  68059 13

1,406.50$              5,901.75$            13,098.25$                  68291 13

5,901.75$            13,098.25$                  

5,901.75$            13,098.25$                  

5,901.75$            13,098.25$                  

5,901.75$            13,098.25$                  

05-04 MMI of Kentucky CMU Reinforcement $12,800 12,800.00$            12,800.00$          -$                            0000114423 12

12,800.00$          -$                            

12,800.00$          -$                            

05-05 Indiana Acuisitions 2021 Stone $51,780 -$                     51,780.00$                  

-$                     51,780.00$                  

-$                     51,780.00$                  

-$                     51,780.00$                  

06-02 Dimensional Metals Inc Metal Roofing $190,000 -$                     190,000.00$                

-$                     190,000.00$                

-$                     190,000.00$                

-$                     190,000.00$                

06-02 Beacon TPO Roofing $119,000 -$                     119,000.00$                

-$                     119,000.00$                

-$                     119,000.00$                

-$                     119,000.00$                

07.02-01 Daktronics - $317188 Scoreboards ( Includes CO 07.02-04 / 07.02-08 $14,386.00 $331,574 -$                     331,574.00$                

-$                     331,574.00$                

-$                     331,574.00$                

-$                     331,574.00$                

08.01-01 Grass Masters Sod Sod ( includes CO 08.01-01-05 ($5,000.00) ) $45,000 -$                     45,000.00$                  

-$                     45,000.00$                  

-$                     45,000.00$                  

-$                     45,000.00$                  

08.01-02 Advanced Turf Solutions Infield, Warning Track ( includes CO 08.01-02-05 ($20,000.00) $60,000 -$                     60,000.00$                  

-$                     60,000.00$                  

-$                     60,000.00$                  

-$                     60,000.00$                  

08.01-03 Century Equipment Irrigation & Drainage $20,000 -$                     20,000.00$                  

-$                     20,000.00$                  

-$                     20,000.00$                  

-$                     20,000.00$                  

10-01 Bay Insulation Plumbing and Pipe Insuation $25,000 -$                     25,000.00$                  

-$                     25,000.00$                  

-$                     25,000.00$                  

-$                     25,000.00$                  

10-02 Plumber Supply Plumbing Pipe & Material $80,000 2,703.10$              2,703.10$            77,296.90$                  90546864 8

13.71$                   2,716.81$            77,283.19$                  90546870 8

3,154.75$              5,871.56$            74,128.44$                  90546873 8

91.91$                   5,963.47$            74,036.53$                  90546876 8

7,921.97$              13,885.44$          66,114.56$                  90547878 8

2,953.30$              16,838.74$          63,161.26$                  90549503 8

88.72$                   16,927.46$          63,072.54$                  90575355 9

22.38$                   16,949.84$          63,050.16$                  90575357 9

376.03$                 17,325.87$          62,674.13$                  90571344 9

4,842.57$              22,168.44$          57,831.56$                  90571343 9

508.40$                 22,676.84$          57,323.16$                  90560211 9

254.20$                 22,931.04$          57,068.96$                  90560214 9

6.48$                     22,937.52$          57,062.48$                  90561176 9

342.21$                 23,279.73$          56,720.27$                  90561276 9

254.65$                 23,534.38$          56,465.62$                  90563051 9

80.00$                   23,614.38$          56,385.62$                  90570310 9

1,427.28$              25,041.66$          54,958.34$                  90603741 10

369.03$                 25,410.69$          54,589.31$                  906626631 11

744.44$                 26,155.13$          53,844.87$                  90626630 11

135.00$                 26,290.13$          53,709.87$                  90620128 11

135.00$                 26,425.13$          53,574.87$                  90620131 11

2,135.00$              28,560.13$          51,439.87$                  90620132 11

369.13$                 28,929.26$          51,070.74$                  90620135 11

2,990.94$              31,920.20$          48,079.80$                  90611263 11

303.10$                 32,223.30$          47,776.70$                  90613509 11

135.17$                 32,358.47$          47,641.53$                  90618176 11

156.88$                 32,515.35$          47,484.65$                  90635436 12

1,504.50$              34,019.85$          45,980.15$                  90635438 12

509.54$                 34,529.39$          45,470.61$                  90636173 12

707.15$                 35,236.54$          44,763.46$                  90640027 12

200.60$                 35,437.14$          44,562.86$                  90640044 12

5,146.53$              40,583.67$          39,416.33$                  90640905 12

86.86$                   40,670.53$          39,329.47$                  90647640 12

1,009.03$              41,679.56$          38,320.44$                  90652376 12

71.59$                   41,751.15$          38,248.85$                  90652378 12

248.71$                 41,999.86$          38,000.14$                  90652205 12

38.20$                   42,038.06$          37,961.94$                  90653611 12

932.03$                 42,970.09$          37,029.91$                  90667385 13

239.25$                 43,209.34$          36,790.66$                  90667386 13

1,946.62$              45,155.96$          34,844.04$                  90671380 13

16.22$                   45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  90675588 13

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  



45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

45,172.18$          34,827.82$                  

10-03 Winnelson Plumbing Fixtures & Material $200,000 35,787.92$            35,787.92$          164,212.08$                526351 01 11

10,390.22$            46,178.14$          153,821.86$                526968 01 12

9,103.56$              55,281.70$          144,718.30$                528380 01 12

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

55,281.70$          144,718.30$                

10-04 Air Mechanical Sales Duct Work & GRDs $80,920 4,136.00$              4,136.00$            76,784.00$                  169868 10

3,864.00$              8,000.00$            72,920.00$                  169993 10

1,414.00$              9,414.00$            71,506.00$                  170059 10

2,278.00$              11,692.00$          69,228.00$                  170644 11

1,308.00$              13,000.00$          67,920.00$                  170591 11

3,000.00$              16,000.00$          64,920.00$                  170532 11

100.00$                 16,100.00$          64,820.00$                  170371 11

120.00$                 16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  171194 12

16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  

16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  

16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  

16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  

16,220.00$          64,700.00$                  

10-05 Thermal Equipment Sales Mechanical Equipment $240,000 115,334.00$          115,334.00$        124,666.00$                47784 13

115,334.00$        124,666.00$                

115,334.00$        124,666.00$                

115,334.00$        124,666.00$                

10-06 GSC Geo-Thermal Pipe $135,000 -$                     135,000.00$                

-$                     135,000.00$                

-$                     135,000.00$                

-$                     135,000.00$                

11-01 Rexel - $102,820 Gear (includes Change Order #11-01-06 DPO $52,423.00) $155,243 2,680.90$              2,680.90$            152,562.10$                S136837098.002 7

2,565.13$              5,246.03$            149,996.97$                S136837098.018 9

427.88$                 5,673.91$            149,569.09$                S136837098.017 9

2,540.53$              8,214.44$            147,028.56$                S136837098.014 9

1,997.29$              10,211.73$          145,031.27$                S136837098.012 9

171.61$                 10,383.34$          144,859.66$                S136837098.010 9

82.26$                   10,465.60$          144,777.40$                S136837098.009 9

3,490.35$              13,955.95$          141,287.05$                S136837098.004 9

788.47$                 14,744.42$          140,498.58$                S136837098.006 9

1,118.89$              15,863.31$          139,379.69$                S137924864.002 11

1,230.98$              17,094.29$          138,148.71$                S136837098.022 11

739.72$                 17,834.01$          137,408.99$                S136837098.020 11

9,582.59$              27,416.60$          127,826.40$                S136837098.026 12

1,717.36$              29,133.96$          126,109.04$                S136837098.028 13

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

29,133.96$          126,109.04$                

11-02 Eckart Lighting $186,396 5,108.00$              5,108.00$            181,288.00$                S100894084.006 10

12,180.82$            17,288.82$          169,107.18$                S100894084.004 10

154.82$                 17,443.64$          168,952.36$                S100894084.002 10

1,401.05$              18,844.69$          167,551.31$                S100894084.008 11

1,050.79$              19,895.48$          166,500.52$                S100894084.010 11

5,525.39$              25,420.87$          160,975.13$                S100894084.012 11

11,042.03$            36,462.90$          149,933.10$                S100894084.014 11

19,248.78$            55,711.68$          130,684.32$                S100876261.002 11

11,003.97$            66,715.65$          119,680.35$                S100894084.016 11

227.67$                 66,943.32$          119,452.68$                S100894084.018 11

87.57$                   67,030.89$          119,365.11$                S100894084.020 11

227.67$                 67,258.56$          119,137.44$                S100894084.022 11

3,415.06$              70,673.62$          115,722.38$                S100894084.022 11

8,991.53$              79,665.15$          106,730.85$                S100894084.027 11

11,274.38$            90,939.53$          95,456.47$                  S100894083.002 11

2,809.40$              93,748.93$          92,647.07$                  S100894084.029 12

379.45$                 94,128.38$          92,267.62$                  S100923014.004 12

2,895.51$              97,023.89$          89,372.11$                  S100923014.002 12

4,895.64$              101,919.53$        84,476.47$                  S100894084.034 12

30,998.25$            132,917.78$        53,478.22$                  S100894084.031 12

17,905.42$            150,823.20$        35,572.80$                  S100894084.036 12

3,436.95$              154,260.15$        32,135.85$                  S100923014.006 12

452.42$                 154,712.57$        31,683.43$                  S100894084.038 12

13,594.57$            168,307.14$        18,088.86$                  S100894084.043 12

591.15$                 168,898.29$        17,497.71$                  S100894084.045 13

10,799.77$            179,698.06$        6,697.94$                    S100923014.008 13

6,697.49$              186,395.55$        0.45$                           S100923008.002 13

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

186,395.55$        0.45$                           

11-03 Musco Sports Lighting $983,962 983,962.00$          983,962.00$        -$                            416222 11

983,962.00$        -$                            



11-04 Rexel Misc Material $50,000 84.38$                   84.38$                 49,915.62$                  S137459317.001 9

128.93$                 213.31$               49,786.69$                  S137416391.001 9

518.25$                 731.56$               49,268.44$                  S137277110.001 9

11.23$                   742.79$               49,257.21$                  S137544187.001 10

20.35$                   763.14$               49,236.86$                  S137724973.001 10

52.64$                   815.78$               49,184.22$                  S137909907.001 11

11.70$                   827.48$               49,172.52$                  S138142683.003 12

12.43$                   839.91$               49,160.09$                  S138142683.001 12

(12.43)$                  827.48$               49,172.52$                  S138142683.002 12

61.13$                   888.61$               49,111.39$                  S138369338.001 13

125.71$                 1,014.32$            48,985.68$                  S138330464.001 13

707.02$                 1,721.34$            48,278.66$                  S138401604.001 13

110.21$                 1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  S138416060.001 13

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

1,831.55$            48,168.45$                  

11-05 EcKart Misc Material $125,000 26,085.15$            26,085.15$          98,914.85$                  S100864255.003 9

485.89$                 26,571.04$          98,428.96$                  S1008644255.002 9

4,825.48$              31,396.52$          93,603.48$                  S1008644255.001 9

3,602.61$              34,999.13$          90,000.87$                  S100892227.001 10

176.06$                 35,175.19$          89,824.81$                  S100902776.001 11

426.90$                 35,602.09$          89,397.91$                  S100927504.001 12

65.30$                   35,667.39$          89,332.61$                  S100927504.002 12

10,770.53$            46,437.92$          78,562.08$                  S100938182.001 13

559.23$                 46,997.15$          78,002.85$                  S100938182.004 13

1,687.55$              48,684.70$          76,315.30$                  S100938182.005 13

4,099.31$              52,784.01$          72,215.99$                  S100938182.003 13

2,986.18$              55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  S100939129.001 13

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

55,770.19$          69,229.81$                  

11-06 All Phase Misc Material $125,000 868.90$                 868.90$               124,131.10$                4162-1077277 7

18,422.93$            19,291.83$          105,708.17$                4162-1075188 7

350.00$                 19,641.83$          105,358.17$                4162-1077816 8

11.57$                   19,653.40$          105,346.60$                4162-1077304 8

24,275.00$            43,928.40$          81,071.60$                  4162-1077448 8

562.50$                 44,490.90$          80,509.10$                  4162-1078253 8

79.57$                   44,570.47$          80,429.53$                  4162-1078085 8

1,860.00$              46,430.47$          78,569.53$                  4162-1073754 8

4,241.76$              50,672.23$          74,327.77$                  4162-1079555 8

8,798.24$              59,470.47$          65,529.53$                  4162-1080663 8

360.00$                 59,830.47$          65,169.53$                  4162-1083893 9

1,372.84$              61,203.31$          63,796.69$                  4162-1083470 9

2,109.12$              63,312.43$          61,687.57$                  4162-1082569 9

205.00$                 63,517.43$          61,482.57$                  4162-1082570 9

1,036.00$              64,553.43$          60,446.57$                  4162-1081914 9

364.39$                 64,917.82$          60,082.18$                  4162-1081480 9

1,837.25$              66,755.07$          58,244.93$                  4162-1081010 9

362.86$                 67,117.93$          57,882.07$                  4162-1080888 9

148.00$                 67,265.93$          57,734.07$                  4162-1084247 10

3,960.72$              71,226.65$          53,773.35$                  4162-1085065 10

933.99$                 72,160.64$          52,839.36$                  4162-1086397 10

735.18$                 72,895.82$          52,104.18$                  4162-1086399 10

84.09$                   72,979.91$          52,020.09$                  4162-1086625 10

200.70$                 73,180.61$          51,819.39$                  4162-1087689 11

5,222.50$              78,403.11$          46,596.89$                  4162-1087944 11

74.10$                   78,477.21$          46,522.79$                  4162-1088307 11

663.62$                 79,140.83$          45,859.17$                  4162-1089162 11

126.50$                 79,267.33$          45,732.67$                  4162-1091617 12

4,125.19$              83,392.52$          41,607.48$                  4162-1090761 12

756.94$                 84,149.46$          40,850.54$                  4162-1091870 12

2,531.72$              86,681.18$          38,318.82$                  4162-1092382 12

407.00$                 87,088.18$          37,911.82$                  4162-1093310 13

4.00$                     87,092.18$          37,907.82$                  4162-1093807 13

36.69$                   87,128.87$          37,871.13$                  4162-1094154 13

10,812.00$            97,940.87$          27,059.13$                  4162-1094829 13

213.88$                 98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  4162-1094830 13

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

98,154.75$          26,845.25$                  

11-07 Knight Electric Sports Lighting $278,350 10,800.00$            10,800.00$          267,550.00$                1 12

10,800.00$          267,550.00$                

10,800.00$          267,550.00$                

10,800.00$          267,550.00$                

Total Owner POs 5,896,071.00$                                                                           



Total Owner PO Billed to Date 3,092,456.94$                                                                     

Previous Paid Owner PO 324,138.03$                                                                               

Total Owner PO Remaining 2,803,614.06$                                                                           

Total Invoices Due This Period 2,768,318.91$                                                                           
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